GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
MINISTRY OF ROAD TRANSPORT AND HIGHWAYS

LOK SABHA
UNSTARRED QUESTION NO. 4016
ANSWERED ON 10™ AUGUST, 2017

CONSTRUCTION OF NHS

4016. SHRI RAM CHARAN BOHRA:

Will the Minister of ROAD TRANSPORT AND HIGHWAYS
& TRdgeT 3 TTATT #AY

be pleased to state:

(a)

(b)
(©)

(d)
(€)

whether any land has been allocated by the Government for construction of National Highways (NHs) during the last three years;

if so, the details thereof, State-wise;

the details of the National Highways constructed in the country including Rajasthan during the last three years;

the current details of National Highways to be constructed in various States of the country; and

the details of the Foreign Direct Investment received for the development of Highways in the country during the last three years, State-wise?

ANSWER

THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE
MINISTRY OF ROAD TRANSPORT AND HIGHWAYS

(SHRI PON. RADHAKRISHNAN)

(@ to (b) No Madam. Land is acquired from Private, State Governments and Central Government Authorities for development of National Highways.

(c) to (d) 18702 km of National Highways (NHs) have been constructed including 3041 km in Rajasthan during the last three financial years. Ministry has set the target of 15000 km for NHs construction in the current financial year.

(e) 100% Foreign Direct Investment (FDI) on automatic route is permitted in the Highway

Sector.
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